

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

***** Bid Tabulation *****

Project Number: 2014095

Project Description Centennial Trail Mission Avenue Gap - Phase 1
(REBID)

Original Date 4/4/2017 1:05:14 PM

Funding Source Federal

Update Date 8/6/2018 1:45:52 PM

Preparer Rich Proszek

Addendum

Project Number: 2014095			Engineer's Estimate		Cameron-Reilly		Toghotthele Corporation			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Street Improvements

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

101	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1	LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	2,400.00	*****	3,500.00	*****	0.00
102	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1	EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00
103	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	*****	800.00	*****	750.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	0.00
104	POTHOLING	1	EA	450.00	450.00	250.00	250.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00
105	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	3	EA	650.00	1,950.00	600.00	1,800.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	0.00
106	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1	LS	*****	4,500.00	*****	3,500.00	*****	3,000.00	*****	0.00
107	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	*****	41,000.00	*****	34,552.50	*****	48,000.00	*****	0.00
108	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	*****	25,000.00	*****	35,000.00	*****	25,000.00	*****	0.00
109	SPECIAL SIGNS	45	SF	20.00	900.00	20.00	900.00	55.00	2,475.00	0.00	0.00
110	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	2700	HR	5.00	13,500.00	1.00	2,700.00	6.00	16,200.00	0.00	0.00
111	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	400	HR	10.00	4,000.00	10.00	4,000.00	12.00	4,800.00	0.00	0.00
112	TYPE III BARRICADE	8	EA	100.00	800.00	100.00	800.00	1,028.50	8,228.00	0.00	0.00
113	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	*****	5,300.00	*****	7,500.00	*****	6,000.00	*****	0.00
114	MATERIAL ON HAND, TREE PROTECTION	1	LS	*****	1,100.00	*****	750.00	*****	2,000.00	*****	0.00

Project Number: 2014095			Engineer's Estimate		Cameron-Reilly		Toghotthele Corporation			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> Street Improvements					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
115	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	*****	3,200.00	*****	4,000.00	*****	3,500.00	*****	0.00
116	RELOCATION OF SITE FIXTURES	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	2,700.00	*****	4,500.00	*****	0.00
117	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	1090 LF	15.00	16,350.00	13.00	14,170.00	5.00	5,450.00	0.00	0.00
118	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	14 LF	21.00	294.00	20.00	280.00	30.00	420.00	0.00	0.00
119	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	665 SY	20.00	13,300.00	15.00	9,975.00	10.00	6,650.00	0.00	0.00
120	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	2 EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	900.00	1,800.00	1,550.00	3,100.00	0.00	0.00
121	REMOVE CURB/GRATE INLET	2 EA	850.00	1,700.00	300.00	600.00	150.00	300.00	0.00	0.00
122	SAWCUTTING CURB	14 EA	40.00	560.00	50.00	700.00	100.00	1,400.00	0.00	0.00
123	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	460 LFI	1.50	690.00	1.00	460.00	3.50	1,610.00	0.00	0.00
124	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	11290 LFI	0.75	8,467.50	0.75	8,467.50	0.85	9,596.50	0.00	0.00
125	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	50.00	500.00	75.00	750.00	80.00	800.00	0.00	0.00
126	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	75.00	750.00	75.00	750.00	80.00	800.00	0.00	0.00
127	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY, PARKING LOT	385 SY	5.00	1,925.00	10.00	3,850.00	15.00	5,775.00	0.00	0.00
128	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	10 CY	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	110.00	1,100.00	0.00	0.00
129	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	65 CY	70.00	4,550.00	100.00	6,500.00	46.00	2,990.00	0.00	0.00
130	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	43 CY	80.00	3,440.00	100.00	4,300.00	50.00	2,150.00	0.00	0.00
131	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	80 CY	150.00	12,000.00	125.00	10,000.00	45.00	3,600.00	0.00	0.00
132	BALLAST	13 CY	60.00	780.00	100.00	1,300.00	75.00	975.00	0.00	0.00
133	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK	385 SY	20.00	7,700.00	33.00	12,705.00	26.00	10,010.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2014095		Engineer's Estimate			Cameron-Reilly		Toghotthele Corporation			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> Street Improvements					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
134	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28, 6 INCH THICK	273 SY	45.00	12,285.00	85.00	23,205.00	45.00	12,285.00	0.00	0.00
135	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 2 INCH THICK	65 SY	15.00	975.00	62.00	4,030.00	25.00	1,625.00	0.00	0.00
136	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE	385 SY	0.80	308.00	1.00	385.00	1.00	385.00	0.00	0.00
137	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	338 SY	35.00	11,830.00	35.00	11,830.00	34.00	11,492.00	0.00	0.00
138	PARKING LOT AND TRAIL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	423 SY	35.00	14,805.00	7.50	3,172.50	15.00	6,345.00	0.00	0.00
139	GRATE INLET TYPE 3	1 EA	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00	0.00	0.00
140	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	2 EA	580.00	1,160.00	700.00	1,400.00	375.00	750.00	0.00	0.00
141	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN CONCRETE	2 EA	580.00	1,160.00	700.00	1,400.00	500.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
142	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	1 EA	2,900.00	2,900.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	0.00	0.00
143	CATCH BASIN WSDOT TYPE 1	1 EA	2,900.00	2,900.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	0.00	0.00
144	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	5 EA	350.00	1,750.00	350.00	1,750.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00
145	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	80.00	800.00	100.00	1,000.00	90.00	900.00	0.00	0.00
146	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	65.00	650.00	100.00	1,000.00	50.00	500.00	0.00	0.00
147	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	600.00	*****	1.00	*****	3,500.00	*****	0.00
148	CATCH BASIN DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	13 LF	75.00	975.00	100.00	1,300.00	150.00	1,950.00	0.00	0.00
149	CONNECT 8 IN. DIAM. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	2 EA	780.00	1,560.00	750.00	1,500.00	750.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00
150	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	2,000.00	*****	0.00
151	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	750.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	0.00

Project Number: 2014095			Engineer's Estimate		Cameron-Reilly		Toghotthele Corporation			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> Street Improvements					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
152	INLET PROTECTION	5 EA	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00	250.00	1,250.00	0.00	0.00
153	STREET CLEANING	16 HR	160.00	2,560.00	275.00	4,400.00	225.00	3,600.00	0.00	0.00
154	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	786 SY	25.00	19,650.00	6.50	5,109.00	5.50	4,323.00	0.00	0.00
155	SOD INSTALLATION	786 SY	15.00	11,790.00	10.00	7,860.00	7.50	5,895.00	0.00	0.00
156	CEMENT CONCRETE MOW STRIP	168 LF	23.00	3,864.00	25.00	4,200.00	15.00	2,520.00	0.00	0.00
157	CONSTRUCT BIO-INFILTRATION SWALE	423 SY	12.00	5,076.00	10.00	4,230.00	10.00	4,230.00	0.00	0.00
158	2FT - 4FT BOULDERS	65 EA	105.00	6,825.00	100.00	6,500.00	550.00	35,750.00	0.00	0.00
159	ADJUST EXISTING IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	16,000.00	*****	13,000.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	0.00
160	MODIFY SOD IRRIGATION	1 LS	*****	7,400.00	*****	27,500.00	*****	5,000.00	*****	0.00
161	IRRIGATION SYSTEM - DRIP	1 LS	*****	11,000.00	*****	1.00	*****	7,000.00	*****	0.00
162	4 INCH PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE	62 LF	7.50	465.00	20.00	1,240.00	40.00	2,480.00	0.00	0.00
163	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	1230 LF	40.00	49,200.00	35.00	43,050.00	22.00	27,060.00	0.00	0.00
164	PRECAST PARKING BUMPER	27 EA	116.00	3,132.00	110.00	2,970.00	160.00	4,320.00	0.00	0.00
165	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	139 SY	80.00	11,120.00	80.00	11,120.00	70.00	9,730.00	0.00	0.00
166	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION	20 SY	80.00	1,600.00	80.00	1,600.00	80.00	1,600.00	0.00	0.00
167	CHANNELIZING DEVICES	2 EA	200.00	400.00	300.00	600.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00
168	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	1044 SY	75.00	78,300.00	60.00	62,640.00	64.00	66,816.00	0.00	0.00
169	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	120 SF	23.00	2,760.00	20.00	2,400.00	40.00	4,800.00	0.00	0.00
170	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM RETROFIT, MISSION AVE. AND PERRY ST.	1 LS	*****	18,000.00	*****	11,500.00	*****	28,720.00	*****	0.00

Project Number: 2014095			Engineer's Estimate		Cameron-Reilly		Toghotthele Corporation			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 01</i> Street Improvements				Sales tax shall be included in unit prices						
171	SIGNING, PERMANENT, CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	*****	9,500.00	*****	9,000.00	*****	9,500.00	*****	0.00
172	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	547 SF	5.00	2,735.00	7.50	4,102.50	6.45	3,528.15	0.00	0.00
173	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS	4 EA	75.00	300.00	110.00	440.00	160.00	640.00	0.00	0.00
174	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	627 SF	14.00	8,778.00	13.00	8,151.00	12.44	7,799.88	0.00	0.00
175	PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT	448 SF	2.00	896.00	4.00	1,792.00	4.00	1,792.00	0.00	0.00
176	WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	12 EA	300.00	3,600.00	130.00	1,560.00	130.00	1,560.00	0.00	0.00
177	WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS - PAINT	3 EA	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00	110.00	330.00	0.00	0.00
178	REINFORCED DOWELED CURB	172 LF	21.00	3,612.00	20.00	3,440.00	32.00	5,504.00	0.00	0.00
179	CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND 24 IN. WIDE	27 LF	37.00	999.00	50.00	1,350.00	80.00	2,160.00	0.00	0.00
180	TRAFFIC ISLAND CONCRETE	43 SY	63.00	2,709.00	65.00	2,795.00	180.00	7,740.00	0.00	0.00
181	MOVEABLE BOLLARD	3 EA	1,600.00	4,800.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	0.00
182	FIXED BOLLARD	3 EA	1,100.00	3,300.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	900.00	2,700.00	0.00	0.00
183	DUMPSTER BAY	1 LS	*****	20,000.00	*****	20,000.00	*****	5,000.00	*****	0.00
Schedule Totals				555,436.50		513,385.00		520,560.53		0.00

Project Number

2014095

Centennial Trail Mission Avenue Gap - Phase 1 (REBID)

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	Sched 1	Sched 2	Sched 3	Sched 4	Sched 5	Sched 6	Sched 7	Sched 8	Total
Engineer's Est	555,436.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	555,436.50
Cameron-Reilly	513,385.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	513,385.00
Toghotthele Corporatio	520,560.53	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	520,560.53

Low Bid Contractor: Cameron-Reilly

	Contractor's Bid	Engineer's Estimate	% Variance	
Schedule 01	\$513,385.00	\$555,436.50	7.57	% Under Estimate
Bid Totals	\$513,385.00	\$555,436.50	7.57	% Under Estimate